



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CRA No. 506 of 2019**

SAGAR DAS **versus** THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

**CRA/647/2019**

**Order Sheet**

02/02/2026	<p><b><u>In CRA No. 506 of 2019:</u></b></p> <p>None for the appellant.</p> <p><b><u>In CRA No. 647 of 2019:</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Vidya Bhushan Soni on behalf of Mr. B.P. Singh, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Afroz Khan, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>List this case in the second week of April, 2026.</p> <p>Sd/- <span style="float: right;">Sd/-</span></p> <p>(Sanjay K. Agrawal) <span style="float: right;">(Arvind Kumar Verma)</span></p> <p>JUDGE <span style="float: right;">JUDGE</span></p>

Madhurima